
2023-2024 
Appleton Police Department 

School Resource Officer Assignments 
 

Officer  Schools  Address   Cell/Office 
 

Ofc. Turner Botz  East High  2121 E. Emmers   
turner.botz@appleton.org        (920) 832-6099 
                       
 
Ofc. Brandon Schnese  North High  5000 N. Ballard              
brandon.schnese@appleton.org             (920) 832-6098 
 
 
Sgt. Dave Nimke  West High  610 N. Badger    
david.nimke@appleton.org      (920) 832-6097 
 
 
Sgt. Chuck Allen                    Central Program          120 E. Harris    
Charles.Allen@appleton.org  Pride                            120 E. Harris   (920) 832-5964 
                                     Higher Ground            120 E. Harris 
                                     Valley New School     122 E. College #2B 
                                     St. Thomas More         1810 N. McDonald 
                                     St. Paul Lutheran         302 N. Morrison                       
 
 
Ofc. Michael Turner  Kaleidoscope Aca. 318 E. Brewster   
    Xavier Middle  2626 N. Oneida             (920) 832-6094 
    Mt. Olive Lutheran 930 E. Florida  
michael.turner@appleton.org 
 
 
Ofc. Cody Lerum   Madison Middle 2020 S. Carpenter   
    Riverview Lutheran 136 W. Seymour                     (920) 832-6095 
cody.lerum@appleton.org 
 
 
 
Sgt. Brad Lehman  Einstein Middle 324 E. Florida    

Fox Valley Lutheran 5300 N. Meade             (920) 832-6093 
    St. Pius X  500 W. Marquette 
    Classical Charter  3310 N. Durkee 
    Celebration Lutheran 3100 E. Evergreen  
    AP Montessori 1545 E Broadway 
bradley.lehman@appleton.org 
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2023-2024 

Appleton Police Department 
School Resource Officer Assignments 

 
Officer  Schools  Address   Cell/Office 

 
 
Ofc. Payne Hughes  Wilson Middle 225 N. Badger    
payne.hughes@appleton.org Xavier High  1600 W. Prospect  (920) 832-6092 
     
 
Ofc. Austin Lawrence  McKinley Elem. 1125 E. Taft    

Johnston Elem. 2725 E. Forest   (920) 832-6096 
    Horizons Elem. 2101 Schaefer Cir 
    Janet Berry Elem. 3601 S. Telulah 
    Richmond Elem. 1414 E. John 
austin.lawrence@appleton.org 
 
 
Ofc. Danielle Beck  Columbus Elem. 913 N. Oneida     
Danielle.Beck@appleton.org Edison Elem.  412 N. Meade   (920) 832-6091 
    Dunlap Elem.  1000 N. Mason 
    Jefferson Elem. 1000 S. Mason 
    Foster Elem.  305 W. Foster 
    Fox River Academy    1205 W. Prospect 
 
Ofc. Mitchell Martinez Huntley Elem.  2224 N. Ullman   
    Franklin Elem. 2212 N. Jarchow  (920) 832-6090 

   Highlands Elem. 2037 N. Elinor 
    Edna Ferber Elem. 515 E. Capitol 
    4K Liaison 
mitchell.martinez@appleton.org 
     
 
Sgt. Derrick Danoski  SORP Registry/ ICAC     
derrick.danoski@appleton.org       (920) 832-5524 
  
 
Lt. Adam Nagel  SRO Coordinator      
adam.nagel@appleton.org        (920) 832-5932 
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